G-DEX INDEXABLE GUN DRILLS
Diameter range 12.00 mm – 33.30 mm (0.472 in – 1.311 in)
Sunnen offers gun drilling tools ranging from 12.00 mm to 33.30 mm (0.472 in. to 1.311 in.) diameter
with several different carbide grades, coatings and cutting edge geometry options.
Advantages of Sunnen G-Dex Series Indexable Gun Drill Tools
• User-friendly, indexable design allows high-feed operation
• Feed rate up to 3-5 times faster than conventional gun drills
• Ideally suited for gun drilling and CNC machines with high-pressure coolant systems

purchase of tool.  Inserts, pads, and spare
screws are all sold in packs of 10.
Ordering Example: BTMDN09PDU1TE.
Standard grade for most materials.
Ordering Example: GPS0618D0150TEL.
Standard grade for most materials.
Drivers for G-Dex Indexable Gun Drills
 CODE D (in) L (in) X (in) / TAP D (mm) L (mm) X (mm) / TAP
A0 .6299" 1.890" - 16 48 -
A1 .750" 2.047" - 19.05 52 -
A2 .7874" 1.969" - 20 50 -
A3 .9843" 2.205" - 25 56 -
A4 1.000" 2.283" - 25.4 58 -
A5 1.250" 2.283" - 31.75 58 -
A6 1.2598" 2.362" - 32 60 -
A7 1.5748" 2.756" - 40 70 -
A8 1.9685" 3.150" - 50 80 -
A9 2.4803" 3.543" - 63 90 -
B0 .6299" 1.772" 1.220" 16 45 31
B1 .750" 2.756" 1.339" 19.05 70 34
B2 .7874" 2.756" 1.339" 20 70 34
B3 .9843" 2.756" 1.339" 25 70 34
B4 1.000" 2.756" 1.339" 25.4 70 34
B5 1.250" 2.756" 1.339" 31.75 70 34
B6 1.2598" 2.756" 1.339" 32 70 34
B7 1.500" 2.756" 1.339" 38.1 70 34
C0 .500" 1.500" - 12.7 38.1 -
C1 .6299" 2.756" - 16 70 -
C2 .750" 2.756" - 19.05 70 -
C3 .7874" 2.756" - 20 70 -
C4 1.500" 2.756" - 38.1 70 -
D0 .6299" 1.890" .945" 16 48 24
D1 .7087" 1.890" .945" 18 48 24
D2 .750" 2.047" 1.024" 19.05 52 26
D3 .7874" 1.969" .984" 20 50 25
E0 .9843" 2.205" 1.260" 25 56 32
E1 1.000" 2.283" 1.417" 25.4 58 36
E2 1.250" 2.283" 1.417" 31.75 58 36
E3 1.2598" 2.362" 1.417" 32 60 36
E4 1.5748" 2.756" 1.575" 40 70 40
E5 1.9685" 3.150" 1.772" 50 80 45
E6 2.4803" 3.543" 1.969" 63 90 50
Drivers for G-Dex Indexable Gun Drills
 CODE D (in) L (in) X (in) / TAP D (mm) L (mm) X (mm) / TAP
F0 .6299" 1.890" 1.417" 16 48 36
F1 .7087" 1.890" 1.417" 18 48 36
F2 .7874" 1.969" 1.496" 20 50 38
F3 .9843" 2.205" 1.732" 25 56 44
F4 1.000" 2.756" 2.264" 25.4 70 57.5
F5 1.250" 2.756" 2.264" 31.75 70 57.5
F6 1.2598" 2.362" 1.890" 32 60 48
F7 1.500" 2.756" 2.264" 38.1 70 57.5
F8 1.5748" 2.756" 2.598" 40 70 66
G0 .6299" 1.890" 1.417" 16 48 36
G1 .7087" 1.890" 1.417" 18 48 36
G2 .7874" 1.969" 1.496" 20 50 38
G3 .9843" 2.205" 1.732" 25 56 44
G4 1.000" 2.756" 2.264" 25.4 70 57.5
G5 1.250" 2.756" 2.264" 31.75 70 57.5
G6 1.2598" 2.362" 1.890" 32 60 48
G7 1.500" 2.756" 2.264" 38.1 70 57.5
G8 1.5748" 2.756" 2.598" 40 70 66
H0 .500" 1.969" - 12.7 50 M6 x 0.5
H1                    .6299" 3.150" - 16 80 M10 x 1.0
H2 .9843" 3.937" - 25 100 M16 x 1.5
H3 1.000" 3.937" - 25.4 100 M16 x 1.5
H4 1.4173" 4.724" - 36 120 M24 x 1.5
J0 .7874" 1.969" - 20 50 -
J1 .9843" 2.205" - 25 56 -
J2 1.000" 2.205" - 25.4 56 -
J3 1.250" 2.362" - 31.75 60 -
J4 1.2598" 2.362" - 32 60 -
J5 1.5748" 2.756" - 40 70 -
J6 1.9685" 3.150" - 50 80 -
G-Dex - Indexable Gun Drill Feed & Speed